

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 4

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 4, strike “real”; in the same line, after “committees” insert “of the General Assembly”; in line 5, before “members” insert “certain”; in the same line, after “, and” insert “certain”; in line 9, after “to” insert “hold a public hearing under certain circumstances or”; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 12 down through “record;” in line 14.

On page 2, in line 12, after “exchange.” insert “or”; in the same line, strike “, or other disposition”; in line 17, after “approved” insert “, in accordance with certain procedures.”; in the same line, strike “sale” and substitute “disposition”; in line 18, strike “of Planning”; in line 24, after “Board” insert “of Public Works”; in line 25, strike “local”; in the same line, after “government” insert “or unit of government”; and in line 38, strike “by” and substitute “on or before”.

On page 13 in line 36, and on page 14 in line 7, in each instance, after “YEAR” insert a comma.